Bishop McLaughlin Catholic High School Academic Calendar 2025 - 2026
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Important Dates

Friday, July 4™ — Fourth of July — Offices Closed Monday, February 16" — Presidents’ Day — No School
Monday, August 11" — First Day of School Friday, February 27" — Faculty PD Day — No School
Monday, September 1%t - Labor Day — No School Monday, March 16" — Friday, March 20" — Lenten Pause — No School
Friday, September 19" — Faculty PD Day — No School Monday, March 23 — Classes Resume

Wednesday, October 8" — PSAT Testing — Noon Dismissal Tuesday, March 24" — ACT Testing — Noon Dismissal
Monday, October 13" — No School Thursday, April 2" — Holy Thursday — Noon Dismissal
Monday, November 24" — Friday, November 28" — Thanksgiving Break Friday, April 3" — Good Friday — No School

Monday, December 15! Classes Resume Monday, April 6" — Easter Monday — No School

Friday, December 19" — Christmas Holiday — Noon Dismissal Tuesday, April 7" — Classes Resume

Monday, December 22" — Friday, January 2" — Christmas Break Friday, May 8" — Last Day for Seniors

Monday, January 5" - Classes Resume Monday, May 25" — Memorial Day — No School

Monday, January 19" — MLK Day — No School Thursday, May 28" — Last Day of School — Noon Dismissal
Monday, January 26" — Friday, January 30" - Catholic Schools Week Friday, June 19" — Juneteenth Day — Offices Closed

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL NO SCHOOL NOON DISMISSSAL OFFICES CLOSED



